

Napatech Named One of the Top 100 Businesses in Europe by European Business Awards

COPENHAGEN, Denmark, Jan. 14, 2014 – Napatech, the world's leading supplier of network analysis adapters, has been named as one of the final 100 businesses and Ruban d'Honneur recipients in the 2013/2014 European Business Awards. Napatech will now go on to compete in the third and final round of judging as one of award's ten finalists in the category of customer focus.

Highlights:

- The European Business Awards is an independent awards program designed to recognize and promote excellence, best practice and innovation in the European business community.
- The 100 Ruban d'Honneur recipients were chosen from 375 National Champions by an esteemed panel of judges made up of European business and political leaders, academics and entrepreneurs.
- The ten overall category winners will be announced at a gala event on May 27, 2014 in Athens, Greece.

SUPPORTING QUOTES:

Henrik Brill Jensen, CEO, Napatech, said:

"We are extremely proud to reach the Ruban d'Honneur stage of the European Business Awards and to represent Denmark alongside DONG Energy. The European Business Awards is widely recognized as the showcase for Europe's most dynamic companies. We look forward to describing to the judges how our company's innovative approach to customer service has led to our success in the networking industry."

Adrian Tripp, CEO of the European Business Awards, said:

"These businesses are shining examples of European business success and our judges were extremely impressed by the very high standard this year. Napatech deserves the very best of luck in the highly competitive final round."



About Napatech

Napatech is the leading supplier of real-time analysis adapters with over 140,000 Ethernet ports deployed worldwide. Designed for use with Commercial Off-The-Shelf (COTS) servers, Napatech adapters enable rapid development of powerful appliances for high performance analysis. Napatech adapters guarantee real-time delivery of data at speeds up to 40 Gbps. Intelligent features allow network data analysis to be off-loaded, thereby accelerating application analysis for managing, securing and optimizing networks and services. When performance matters, the world's largest equipment vendors in telecom, enterprise, financial and government markets choose Napatech. Customers depend on Napatech for reliable delivery, complimentary maintenance and upgrades, and experienced global customer support. Napatech is headquartered in Copenhagen (Denmark) with offices in Mountain View, Andover, Washington D.C. (USA), Tokyo (Japan), Seoul (South Korea) and São Paulo (Brazil).

No Forward-Looking Statements

This press release may be deemed to contain forward-looking statements. Readers are cautioned that these forward-looking statements are only predictions and may differ materially from actual future events or results due to a variety of factors, including, among other things, business and economic conditions and growth trends in the networking industry, our customer markets and various geographic regions; global economic conditions and uncertainties in the geopolitical environment; overall information technology spending; the growth and evolution of the Internet and levels of capital spending on Internet-based systems; dependence on the introduction and market acceptance of new product offerings and standards; rapid technological and market change; risks related to the global nature of our operations, including our operations in emerging markets; and other risk factors set forth in Napatech's reports. Any forward-looking statements in this release are based on limited information currently available to Napatech, which is subject to change, and Napatech will not necessarily update the information.

For more information, visit us at www.napatech.com, or please contact:

North America Nicholas Arraje VP Sales +1 888 318 8288 ext. 707 na@napatech.com

South America Palle Kjær +55 11 2127 0782 pki@napatech.com Europe, Middle East, Africa Stig Bang VP Sales +45 4038 3403 sb@napatech.com

PR Contact
Kim Dearborn, Nadel Phelan
+1 831 440 2407
Kim.Dearborn@nadelphelan.com

Asia Thomas Jørgensen VP Sales +81 3 5326 3374 ti@napatech.com